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500cc PERIOD 3 / 250cc GP PERIOD 6
Race 4

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION

Date: 12/11/17 Started at: 13:28:45
Event: R38 Laps: 5

Weather: Partly cloudy - 22C Starters: 24
Track: Dry - Temp: 34.2C Printed at: 13:38

Race  Fastest On 
Pos No Name Class Machine Laps Time  Behind Lap   Lap
1 19 Brett SIMMONDS (TAS) P6_2 1989 Honda RS 250 5 5:45.442 1:07.352 3
2 60 Jason DUNN (NSW) P6_2 1990 Honda RS 125 5 5:48.615 3.173 1:07.505 3
3 888 Stuart WALTON (NSW) P6_2 1988 Yamaha TZ U 250 5 5:50.479 5.037 1:08.631 2
4 73 John HAZELDENE (VIC) P6_2 1989 Yamaha TZ W 250 5 5:52.607 7.165 1:09.172 3
5 8 Simon DICKSON (QLD) P6_2 1990 Honda CBR RR 250 5 5:53.696 8.254 1:09.226 3
6 43 Keo WATSON (NSW) P6_2 1990 Suzuki RGV 250 5 5:55.497 10.055 1:08.955 4
7 142 Alan JOHNSTON (NSW) P6_2 1990 Yamaha TZ A 247 5 6:03.495 18.053 1:09.792 4
8 27 Lech BUDNIAK (NSW) P6_2 1990 Yamaha TZ A 250 5 6:03.544 18.102 1:11.590 3
9 51 Shaun RUGEN (TAS) P6_2 1989 Yamaha TZ W 250 5 6:04.479 19.037 1:10.840 3
10 90 Marty FAGG (QLD) P6_2 1989 Yamaha TZ W 250 5 6:13.303 27.861 1:12.831 5
11 255 Thomas HATTON (NSW) P6_2 1990 Honda RS 125 5 6:14.080 28.638 1:12.354 5
12 173 Gary DICKSON (QLD) P6_2 1990 Honda CBR RR 250 5 6:17.536 32.094 1:13.571 4
13 149 Bradley BURT (NSW) P6_2 1990 Honda CBR RR 250 5 6:17.669 32.227 1:13.475 3
14 49 Gregory BURT (NSW) P6_2 1990 Honda CBR RR 250 5 6:18.080 32.638 1:13.068 5
15 75 Darren TROTTER (SA) P3_5 1962 Matchless G50 500 5 6:21.729 36.287 1:11.390 4
16 119 Matthew O'CONNELL (?) P6_2 1990 Honda CBR RR 250 5 6:23.806 38.364 1:14.763 3
17 55 Neil MAY (NSW) P3_5 1961 Norton Molnar Manx 500 5 6:28.739 43.297 1:12.325 5
18 3 Keith CAMPBELL (VIC) P3_5 1962 Honda CB77 500 5 6:37.664 52.222 1:13.945 3
19 91 Phillip PATON (NSW) P3_5 1962 Norton ES2 500 5 6:38.689 53.247 1:13.624 2
20 181 Alan WOOD (NSW) P3_5 1961 Norton ESO 500 5 6:55.141 1:09.699 1:17.392 2
21 54 Raymond WRIGHT (NSW) P6_2 1988 Honda CBR RR 250 5 6:58.538 1:13.096 1:21.647 3
22 6 Brendan ROBERTS (SA) P3_5 1962 Norton Manx 500 4 5:50.764 1 Lap 1:20.117 2
23 53 David HAGNEY (NSW) P3_5 1957 Matchless G80CS 500 4 5:58.424 1 Lap 1:22.558 4

DNF 67 Stephen ROSMAN (NSW) P6_2 1990 Honda RS 125 0 5 Laps

Fastest Lap was 1:07.352 by Brett SIMMONDS (TAS)

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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500cc PERIOD 3 / 250cc GP PERIOD 6
Race 4

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES

Date: 12/11/17 Started at: 13:28:45
Event: R38 Laps: 5

Weather: Partly cloudy - 22C Starters: 24
Track: Dry - Temp: 34.2C Printed at: 13:38

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5
3 Keith CAMPBELL (VIC) 1:38.357 1:14.329 1:13.945 1:15.410 1:15.623
6 Brendan ROBERTS (SA) 1:43.554 1:20.117 1:22.132 1:24.961
8 Simon DICKSON (QLD) 1:16.197 1:09.234 1:09.226 1:09.408 1:09.631
19 Brett SIMMONDS (TAS) 1:12.887 1:07.710 1:07.352 1:07.799 1:09.694
27 Lech BUDNIAK (NSW) 1:16.767 1:11.813 1:11.590 1:11.634 1:11.740
43 Keo WATSON (NSW) 1:17.502 1:09.976 1:09.314 1:08.955 1:09.750
49 Gregory BURT (NSW) 1:23.442 1:14.307 1:13.470 1:13.793 1:13.068
51 Shaun RUGEN (TAS) 1:19.235 1:11.009 1:10.840 1:11.378 1:12.017
53 David HAGNEY (NSW) 1:49.139 1:23.152 1:23.575 1:22.558
54 Raymond WRIGHT (NSW) 1:30.441 1:22.924 1:21.647 1:21.781 1:21.745
55 Neil MAY (NSW) 1:37.007 1:13.743 1:12.893 1:12.771 1:12.325
60 Jason DUNN (NSW) 1:16.060 1:08.420 1:07.505 1:08.467 1:08.163
73 John HAZELDENE (VIC) 1:15.001 1:09.719 1:09.172 1:09.324 1:09.391
75 Darren TROTTER (SA) 1:34.161 1:12.310 1:11.651 1:11.390 1:12.217
90 Marty FAGG (QLD) 1:20.315 1:13.426 1:12.871 1:13.860 1:12.831
91 Phillip PATON (NSW) 1:42.600 1:13.624 1:14.595 1:13.828 1:14.042
119 Matthew O'CONNELL (?) 1:24.043 1:15.144 1:14.763 1:14.895 1:14.961
142 Alan JOHNSTON (NSW) 1:21.385 1:10.912 1:10.472 1:09.792 1:10.934
149 Bradley BURT (NSW) 1:23.020 1:13.923 1:13.475 1:13.664 1:13.587
173 Gary DICKSON (QLD) 1:22.611 1:13.958 1:13.713 1:13.571 1:13.683
181 Alan WOOD (NSW) 1:43.945 1:17.392 1:17.500 1:17.777 1:18.527
255 Thomas HATTON (NSW) 1:21.869 1:12.997 1:13.059 1:13.801 1:12.354
888 Stuart WALTON (NSW) 1:13.831 1:08.631 1:09.143 1:08.809 1:10.065

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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500cc PERIOD 3 / 250cc GP PERIOD 6
Race 4

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE

Date: 12/11/17 Started at: 13:28:45
Event: R38 Laps: 5

Weather: Partly cloudy - 22C Starters: 24
Track: Dry - Temp: 34.2C Printed at: 13:38

Race Fastest On
Lap Pos No Name Machine Lap  Lap
1 1 19 Brett SIMMONDS (TAS) 1989 Honda RS 250 1:12.887 1
2 1 19 Brett SIMMONDS (TAS) 1989 Honda RS 250 1:07.710 2
3 1 19 Brett SIMMONDS (TAS) 1989 Honda RS 250 1:07.352 3

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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500cc PERIOD 3 / 250cc GP PERIOD 6
Race 4

PROVISIONAL LAP SHEET

Date: 12/11/17 Started at: 13:28:45
Event: R38 Laps: 5

Weather: Partly cloudy - 22C Starters: 24
Track: Dry - Temp: 34.2C Printed at: 13:38

No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap
43 1:09.976 6.881 149 1:13.475 22.469 181 1:17.777 1:00.86

Lap 1 27 1:11.813 7.983 49 1:13.470 23.270 54 1:21.781 1:01.04
19 1:12.887 51 1:11.009 9.647 119 1:14.763 26.001

888 1:13.831 .944 142 1:10.912 11.700 75 1:11.651 30.173 Lap 5
73 1:15.001 2.114 90 1:13.426 13.144 55 1:12.893 35.694 19 1:09.694
60 1:16.060 3.173 255 1:12.997 14.269 3 1:13.945 38.682 60 1:08.163 3.173

8 1:16.197 3.310 173 1:13.958 15.972 91 1:14.595 42.870 888 1:10.065 5.037
27 1:16.767 3.880 149 1:13.923 16.346 54 1:21.647 47.063 6 1:24.961 1 lap
43 1:17.502 4.615 49 1:14.307 17.152 181 1:17.500 50.888 73 1:09.391 7.165
51 1:19.235 6.348 119 1:15.144 18.590 6 1:22.132 57.854 8 1:09.631 8.254
90 1:20.315 7.428 75 1:12.310 25.874 43 1:09.750 10.055

142 1:21.385 8.498 55 1:13.743 30.153 Lap 4 53 1:22.558 1 lap
255 1:21.869 8.982 3 1:14.329 32.089 19 1:07.799 142 1:10.934 18.053
173 1:22.611 9.724 54 1:22.924 32.768 53 1:23.575 1 lap 27 1:11.740 18.102
149 1:23.020 10.133 91 1:13.624 35.627 888 1:08.809 4.666 51 1:12.017 19.037

49 1:23.442 10.555 181 1:17.392 40.740 60 1:08.467 4.704 90 1:12.831 27.861
119 1:24.043 11.156 6 1:20.117 43.074 73 1:09.324 7.468 255 1:12.354 28.638

54 1:30.441 17.554 53 1:23.152 51.694 8 1:09.408 8.317 173 1:13.683 32.094
75 1:34.161 21.274 43 1:08.955 9.999 149 1:13.587 32.227
55 1:37.007 24.120 Lap 3 27 1:11.634 16.056 49 1:13.068 32.638

3 1:38.357 25.470 19 1:07.352 51 1:11.378 16.714 75 1:12.217 36.287
91 1:42.600 29.713 888 1:09.143 3.656 142 1:09.792 16.813 119 1:14.961 38.364

6 1:43.554 30.667 60 1:07.505 4.036 90 1:13.860 24.724 55 1:12.325 43.297
181 1:43.945 31.058 73 1:09.172 5.943 255 1:13.801 25.978 3 1:15.623 52.222

53 1:49.139 36.252 8 1:09.226 6.708 173 1:13.571 28.105 91 1:14.042 53.247
43 1:09.314 8.843 149 1:13.664 28.334 181 1:18.527 1:09.69

Lap 2 27 1:11.590 12.221 49 1:13.793 29.264 54 1:21.745 1:13.09
19 1:07.710 51 1:10.840 13.135 119 1:14.895 33.097

888 1:08.631 1.865 142 1:10.472 14.820 75 1:11.390 33.764
60 1:08.420 3.883 90 1:12.871 18.663 55 1:12.771 40.666
73 1:09.719 4.123 255 1:13.059 19.976 3 1:15.410 46.293

8 1:09.234 4.834 173 1:13.713 22.333 91 1:13.828 48.899
The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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500cc PERIOD 3 / 250cc GP PERIOD 6
Race 4

PROVISIONAL LAP CHART

Date: 12/11/17 Started at: 13:28:45
Event: R38 Laps: 5

Weather: Partly cloudy - 22C Starters: 24
Track: Dry - Temp: 34.2C Printed at: 13:38

Grid 1 2 3 4 5

 19 19 19 19 19 19
73 888 888 888 888 60

888 73 60 60 60 888
60 60 73 73 73 73
27 8 8 8 8 8
43 27 43 43 43 43
51 43 27 27 27 142

8 51 51 51 51 27
90 90 142 142 142 51

173 142 90 90 90 90
149 255 255 255 255 255
255 173 173 173 173 173

49 149 149 149 149 149
77 49 49 49 49 49

119 119 119 119 119 75
76 54 75 75 75 119
96 75 55 55 55 55
54 55 3 3 3 3
89 3 54 91 91 91

142 91 91 54 181 181
68 6 181 181 54 54

181 6 6 6
53 53 53 53

6
55
75
48

181
7

53
79
91

3
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500cc PERIOD 3 / 250cc GP PERIOD 6
Race 4

PROVISIONAL LAP CHART

Date: 12/11/17 Started at: 13:28:45
Event: R38 Laps: 5

Weather: Partly cloudy - 22C Starters: 24
Track: Dry - Temp: 34.2C Printed at: 13:38

Grid 1 2 3 4 5

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



November 10 - 12

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley,  Vic 3150.  Ph : 0418 17 13 17

E-mail  :  scott@computime.com.au

2017 AUSTRALIAN HISTORIC ROAD RACING CHAMPIONSHIPS
WAKEFIELD PARK RACEWAY

www.computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Time Keeper - Colin Rothwell Clerk of Course - Ross Martin

Computime Race Timing Systems Pty Ltd © 1996
Licensed to Computime Race Timing Systems

500cc PERIOD 3 / 250cc GP PERIOD 6
PROVISIONAL ROUND POINTS

500cc PERIOD 3

Pos Name Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Total

1 Brendan ROBERTS (SA) 16 25 25 15 81
2 Darren TROTTER (SA) 18 17 18 25 78
3 Neil MAY (NSW) 17 18 20 20 75
4 Keith CAMPBELL (VIC) 25 16 0 18 59
5 Phillip PATON (NSW) 20 20 0 17 57
6 David HAGNEY (NSW) 11 12 14 14 51
7 Mick NEASON (NSW) 15 15 17 0 47
8 Alan WOOD (NSW) 14 0 16 16 46
9 Ryan FRANCIS (VIC) 12 13 15 0 40
10 Jim SCAYSBROOK (VIC) 13 14 0 0 27
11 Paul WALKER (SA) 0 11 13 0 24

250cc GP PERIOD 6

Pos Name Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Total

1 Brett SIMMONDS (TAS) 25 25 25 25 100
2 Stuart WALTON (NSW) 18 18 18 18 72
3 Keo WATSON (NSW) 17 17 15 15 64
4 Simon DICKSON (QLD) 16 16 13 16 61
5 Lech BUDNIAK (NSW) 15 15 16 13 59
6 Jason DUNN (NSW) 14 0 17 20 51
7 John HAZELDENE (VIC) 0 14 20 17 51
8 Shaun RUGEN (TAS) 13 12 14 12 51
9 Marty FAGG (QLD) 12 11 12 11 46
10 Scott SULLIVAN (QLD) 20 20 0 0 40
11 Gary DICKSON (QLD) 10 9 11 9 39
12 Bradley BURT (NSW) 11 6 10 8 35
13 Gregory BURT (NSW) 9 8 8 7 32
14 Alan JOHNSTON (NSW) 0 13 0 14 27
15 Thomas HATTON (NSW) 8 0 9 10 27
16 Matthew O'CONNELL (?) 7 7 7 6 27
17 Raymond WRIGHT (NSW) 4 2 4 5 15
18 Jeff BROWN (NSW) 5 3 5 0 13
19 Peter LANGFORD (NSW) 0 5 6 0 11
20 Shane WILCOX (NSW) 0 10 0 0 10
21 Stephen ROSMAN (NSW) 6 4 0 0 10


